
APA National Champions 
 

Dog of the Year 

 
 

Regular Classes 

60 Pounds & Under
Date Dogs Name Handlers Name Breed
2008 Candy Gary Miller Am. PitBull Terrier
2007 C-Ya Phil Kanakis Am. PitBull Terrier
 

61 Pounds & Over
Date Dogs Name Handlers Name Breed
2008 Snoop Bennie Douglas Am. PitBull Terrier
2007 Drag Queen Mike Perkins Am. PitBull Terrier

20 Pound Class 
Date Dogs Name Handlers Name Breed
2008 Rosie HB Ryan Patterdale
2007 Sanchez Trent Vance Pitter Pat
2006 Bridget Jenny Cousino Terrier
2005 Sanchez Trent Vance Pitter Pat
2004 Widow Maker Magnum Force Am. PitBull Terrier
2003 Navin Trent Vance Boston Terrier
 

30 Pound Class 
Date Dogs Name Handlers Name Breed
2008 Jesabel Craig Huitson Am. PitBull Terrier
2007 Sunny Mark Rash Am. PitBull Terrier
2006 Scrappy Robert McCabe Am. PitBull Terrier
2005 Ashley Shad Holmes Am. PitBull Terrier
 

40 Pound Class 
Date Dogs Name Handlers Name Breed
2008 Power Gary Miller Am. PitBull Terrier
2007 Aleera Magnum Force Am. PitBull Terrier
2006 Aleera Magnum Force Am. PitBull Terrier
2005 Do I Hafta Nicole Djordjevich Am. PitBull Terrier
2004 Johnny Mike Perkins Am. PitBull Terrier
2003 Diamond Lil Dean Mircos Am. PitBull Terrier
 

50 Pound Class 
Date Dogs Name Handlers Name Breed
2008 Tuff Gary Miller Am. PitBull Terrier
2007 C-Ya Phil Kanakis Am. PitBull Terrier
2006 C-Ya Phil Kanakis Am. PitBull Terrier
2005 R-2 Nicole Djordjevich Am. PitBull Terrier
 

60 Pound Class 
Date Dogs Name Handlers Name Breed
2008 Tiger Would Eli Landers Am. PitBull Terrier
2007 Nikkie Phil Kanakis Am. Bull Dog
2006 Nikkie Phil Kanakis Am. Bull Dog
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2005 Q-Tip Robyn Ryan Am. Bull Dog
2004 Nikkie Phil Kanakis Am. Bull Dog
2003 Buddy David Farren Am. PitBull Terrier
 

70 Pound Class 
Date Dogs Name Handlers Name Breed
2008 Snoop Bennie Douglas Am. PitBull Terrier
2007 Doc William Burke Am. PitBull Terrier
2006 Drag Queen Mike Perkins Am. PitBull Terrier
 

80 Pound Class 
Date Dogs Name Handlers Name Breed
2008 Tabby Brian Hosfelt Am. Bull Dog
2007 Rippin Mike Bunch Am. PitBull Terrier
2006 Clea Richard Dunn Am. PitBull Terrier
2005 Tundra Mike Apaga Am. PitBull Terrier
2004 Dixie Daryl Anderson Am. Bull Dog
2003 Dozer Jim Walters Olde English Bulldogge
 

90 Pound Class 
Date Dogs Name Handlers Name Breed
2008 Lowell HB Ryan Am. Bull Dog
2007 Mike Shawn Graham Am. PitBull Terrier
2006 Little P Matt House Am. PitBull Terrier
 

100 Pound Class 
Date Dogs Name Handlers Name Breed
2008 Toedoe Dewayne Phipps Am. Bull Dog
2007 Bodacious Francis Reed Am. PitBull Terrier
2006 Jaws Robbie Anderson Am. PitBull Terrier
2005 Noss Mike Apaga Am. PitBull Terrier
2004 Hawk Ken Blackburn Am. Bull Dog
2003 Shaq Chris Stock Oklahoma Bulldog
 

110 Pound Class 
Date Dogs Name Handlers Name Breed
2008 Neebles Mark Landers Am. Bull Dog
2007 Red Ron Poitras Mastiff Mix
 

120 Pound Class 
Date Dogs Name Handlers Name Breed
2008 Crowbar Mark Landers Am. PitBull Terrier
2007 Baby Boomer David Douthit Am. Bull Dog
2006 Big Show Richard Dunn Am. PitBull Terrier
2005 Heavy D Randy Wentz Am. PitBull Terrier
2004 Chester Brian Hosfelt Am. Bull Dog
2003 Thunder Dean Mircos Am. Bull Dog
 

Unlimited Class 
Date Dogs Name Handlers Name Breed
2008 Big Show Richard Dunn Am. PitBull Terrier
2007 Sticker Mike Bunch Am. PitBull Terrier
2006 Bouncer George Sundy Am. PitBull Terrier
2005 Rikki Timothy Hiltz St. Bernard
2004 Neeko Kelly Swenson St. Bernard
2003 Moose Larry Shafferly Alaskan Malamute
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60 Pounds & Under

MWPP
Date Dogs Name Handlers Name Breed
2008 Rosie HB Ryan Patterdale
2007 C-Ya Phil Kanakis Am. PitBull Terrier
2006 Bridget Jenny Cousino Terrier
2005 Sanchez Trent Vance Pitter Pat
2004 Widow Maker Magnum Force Am. PitBull Terrier
2003 Diamond Lil Dean Mircos Am. PitBull Terrier
 :

MWP
Date Dogs Name Handlers Name Breed
2008 Tiger Would Eli Landers Am. PitBull Terrier
2007 Damron Robbie Anderson Am. PitBull Terrier
 

61 Pounds & Over
MWPP

Date Dogs Name Handlers Name Breed
2008 Snoop Bennie Douglas Am. PitBull Terrier
2007 Mike Shawn Graham Am. PitBull Terrier
 :

MWP
Date Dogs Name Handlers Name Breed
2008 Crowbar Mark Landers Am. PitBull Terrier
2007 Hoss Tim Strangeway Am. PitBull Terrier
2006 Bouncer George Sundy Am. PitBull Terrier
2005 Rikki Timothy Hiltz St. Bernard
2004 Chester Brian Hosfelt Am. Bull Dog
2003 Thunder Dean Mircos Am. Bull Dog
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